
 

 

Agenda - Standards of Conduct Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Video-conference via Zoom 

Meeting date: 10 June 2024 

Meeting time: 09.30

For further information contact: 

Meriel Singleton 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddStandards@senedd.wales
------ 

Pre-meeting  

(9.15 - 9.30) 

Private  

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

2 Inquiry into Individual Member Accountability: Evidence Session 3 

(9.30 - 10.10)   

Graham Simpson MSP 

Roz Thomson, Scottish Parliament 

 

Break  

(10.10 - 10.15) 

Public  

3 Inquiry into Individual Member Accountability: Evidence Session 4 

(10.15 - 10.50)   

Jonathan Tonge - University of Liverpool 

 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from the remainder of this meeting   

5 Consideration of evidence 

(10.55 - 11.00)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2By virtue of paragraph(s) ix of Standing Order 17.42



 

Removal from Office and Recall (Members of the 
Scottish Parliament) Bill 
A proposal for a Bill to introduce new measures on 
removing an MSP from office, including additional grounds 
for removal and new processes for removal, such as 
recall.  Proposed new grounds for removal include where 
an MSP does not participate in parliamentary proceedings 
for a given period without valid reason or receives a prison 
sentence lower than the current threshold for automatic 
removal. 

Consultation by Graham Simpson MSP, Member for 
Central Scotland 

19 January 2022 

Pack Page 15



2 

Contents  
 
 
Page 3: Foreword by Graham Simpson MSP  

 
Page 8: How the consultation process works 
 
Page 10: Aim of the proposed Bill 
 

• Page 10-16: Background   
 

• Page 16-33: Detail of the proposed Bill 
 

• Page 33-41: Questions 
 

Page 42: How to respond to this consultation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pack Page 16



3 

Foreword 

 
Members of the Scottish Par
[...]
-to-cost-500-000/://www.itv.com/news/anglia/2019-03-08/peterborough-mp-recall-petition-set-to-cost-500-000/
https://www.itv.com/news/anglia/2019-03-08/peterborough-mp-recall-petition-set-to-cost-500-000/://www.itv.com/news/anglia/2019-03-08/peterborough-mp-recall-petition-set-to-cost-500-000/
https://www.itv.com/news/anglia/2019-03-08/peterborough-mp-recall-petition-set-to-cost-500-000/://www.itv.com/news/anglia/2019-03-08/peterborough-mp-recall-petition-set-to-cost-500-000/
https://researchbriefings.parliament.uk/ResearchBriefing/Summary/SN05089://researchbriefings.parliament.uk/ResearchBriefing/Summary/SN05089
https://researchbriefings.parliament.uk/ResearchBriefing/Summary/SN05089://researchbriefings.parliament.uk/ResearchBriefing/Summary/SN05089
https://researchbriefings.parliament.uk/ResearchBriefing/Summary/SN05089://researchbriefings.parliament.uk/ResearchBriefing/Summary/SN05089
https://sluggerotoole.com/2019/07/16/recall-elections-everything-you-never-wanted-to-know/://sluggerotoole.com/2019/07/16/recall-elections-everything-you-never-wanted-to-know/
https://sluggerotoole.com/2019/07/16/recall-elections-everything-you-never-wanted-to-know/://sluggerotoole.com/2019/07/16/recall-elections-everything-you-never-wanted-to-know/
https://sluggerotoole.com/2019/07/16/recall-elections-everything-you-never-wanted-to-know/://sluggerotoole.com/2019/07/16/recall-elections-everything-you-never-wanted-to-know/

	Agenda
	2 Inquiry into Individual Member Accountability: Evidence Session 3
	Removal from Office and Recall (Members of the Scottish Parliament) Bill proposal consultation
	Removal from Office and Recall (Members of the Scottish Parliament) Bill
	A proposal for a Bill to introduce new measures on removing an MSP from office, including additional grounds for removal and new processes for removal, such as recall.  Proposed new grounds for removal include where an MSP does not participate in parl...
	Consultation by Graham Simpson MSP, Member for Central Scotland
	19

Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Standards of Conduct Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Video-conference via Zoom 

Meeting date: Monday, 10 June 2024 

Meeting time: 09.30 - 11.19

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/14695 

Remote 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Vikki Howells MS (Chair) 

Natasha Asghar MS 

Mark Drakeford MS 

Peredur Owen Griffiths MS 

Witnesses: 

Graham Simpson MSP, Scottish Parliament 

Roz Thomson, Scottish Parliament 

Professor Jonathan Tonge, University of Liverpool 

Committee Staff: 

Meriel Singleton (Clerk) 

Bethan Garwood (Deputy Clerk) 

Samiwel Davies (Legal Adviser) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions  

1.1         The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting of the Standards of Conduct 

Committee. There were no declarations of interest, and no substitutions. 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

2 Inquiry into Individual Member Accountability: Evidence Session 3  

2.1      The Committee discussed Individual Member Accountability with Graham 

Simpson, MSP. 

3 Inquiry into Individual Member Accountability: Evidence Session 4  

3.1       The Committee discussed Individual Member Accountability with Jonathan 

Tonge from the University of Liverpool. 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the remainder of this meeting  

4.1       The motion to exclude the public from the remainder of the meeting under 

Standing Order 17.42 was agreed. 

5 Consideration of evidence  

5.1       The Committee considered the evidence from the sessions. 


